The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert the public right of way running from north to south of enclosure number 286 to a line running from north to south of enclosure number 280 at Castlebythe in the county

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Rural District Council Offices, Haverfordwest, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to

Fridays inclusive.

representation or objection with respect to representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the Council and Chief Executive Officer, Haverfordwest Rural District Council, Cambria House, Haverfordwest, before 21st September 1970, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations are chiestings are duly made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Haverfordwest Rural District Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Wales, themselves confirm the Order. If the order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated this 6th day of August 1970.

Henry J. Dickman, Clerk of the Council and (363) Chief Executive Officer.

HAVERFORDWEST RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

Haverfordwest Rural District (Cwmwdig) Public Path Diversion Order 1970

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on 17th July 1970, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for Wales for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Haverfordwest Rural District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert the public right of way running from enclosure number 643 to enclosure number 612 to a line running from enclosure number 643 and following a more westerly route number 643 and following a more westerly route to enclosure number 612 at St. Davids in the County Pembroke.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Rural District Council Offices, Cambria House, Haverfordwest, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the Council and Chief Executive Officer, Haverfordwest Rural District Council, Cambria House, Haverfordwest, before 21st September 1970, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Haverfordwest Rural District Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Wales, themselves confirm the Order, If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 10th August 1970.

Henry J. Dickman, Clerk of the Council and (364) Chief Executive Officer.

HAVERFORDWEST RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

Haverfordwest Rural District (Barry Island) Public Path Extinguishment Order 1970

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on 17th July 1970, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for Wales for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Haverfordwest Rural District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to extinguish the public right of way running from enclosure number 713 to Porthgain village harbour in the County of Pembroke.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Rural District Council Offices, Cambria

House, Haverfordwest, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m.

on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the Council and Chief Executive Officer, Haverfordwest Rural District Council, Cambria House, Haverford-west, before 21st September 1970, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or

if any so made at withdrawn, the Haverfordwest Rural District Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Wales, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order. drawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 11th August 1970.

Henry J. Dickman, Clerk of the Council and (365) Chief Executive Officer.

LONDON BOROUGH OF RICHMOND UPON THAMES

HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959, SECTION 108, 12TH SCHEDULE

Vineyard Path, Mortlake

Notice is hereby given that the Richmond upon Thames London Borough Council being the high-Thames London Borough Council being the highway authority for the highway hereinafter mentioned intend to apply to the Magistrates' Court sitting at Sheen Lane, Mortlake, London S.W.14, on Friday, the 25th September 1970, at the hour of 9.30 in the forenoon for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act 1959 authorising the highway known as Vineyard Path, Mortlake, to be diverted on the ground that it will make it more commodious to the public. The effect of the said Order is shown in a plan which may be inspected free of charge at the offices of the Council at Borough Engineer's Department, Sheen Lane, Mortlake, London S.W.14, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5.30 p.m. on weekdays (excluding Saturday).

Dated this 20th day of August 1970.

(387)

A. W. B. Goode, Town Clerk.

NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

St. Faith's and Aylsham Rural District

St. Faith's and Aylsham Rural District

Notice is given that application will be made by the Norfolk County Council to the Justices of the Peace sitting at The Shirehouse, Norwich, at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 17th September 1970, for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act, 1959, authorising the diversion of the unclassified road No. 7053 in the Parish of Wroxham for a distance of approximately 920 yards in the vicinity of Home Farm on to a new alignment so as to make it nearer and more commodious to the public.

A plan showing the effect of the Order is deposited at the offices of the St. Faith's and Aylsham Rural District Council, Stracey Road, Norwich, where it is open for public inspection without charge during normal office hours.

Any person using the highway or any person

Any person using the highway or any person aggrieved by the making of the Order has a right to be heard before the Justices.

Dated 4th August 1970.

R. A. Beckett, Clerk of the Norfolk County Council.

(378)

County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich, NOR 47A.

WALLINGFORD RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1968

Wallingford Rural District Council (Footpath No. 6 at Moulsford) Public Path Diversion Order, 1970 Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order made on the 14th day of August 1970 is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Wallingford Rural District Council Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert the public right of way running from a point on North Road, approximately 225